SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT,						
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT NO. 3	TO LEASE NO. GS-04B-61037	DATE	9	111	PAGE	1 of 2
ADDRESS OF PREMISES 145 King Street, Charleston, SC 2	9401					

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between KING & QUEEN COMPANY

whose address is

145 King Street, Suite 100 Charleston, SC 29401-2228

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government:

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease contract as indicated below.

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended effective September 1, 2011 as follows:

This Supplemental Lease Agreement (SLA) No. 3 has been prepared to issue acceptance and Notice to Proceed of the Lessor's (Tenant Improvements) proposals for the Federal Public Defender Project in Charleston, SC, as indicated in Exhibit "A" attached to this SLA, the Scope of Work and approved Design Intend Drawing (DID's), in the total amount of \$218,848.47. The IGE's have been received and the cost has been determined to be fair and reasonable. Any deviations from the Scope of Work and the approved (DID's) will not be permitted unless prior written authorization is obtained from the GSA Contracting Officer.

Payment will be due only for items which are listed in Exhibit "A" attached to this SLA, the Scope of Work, and approved Design Intend Drawing (DID's) or as requested in writing by the Contracting Officer."

The Lessor hereby waivers of restoration for all areas affected by this alteration.

Except as modified in this Agreement, all terms and conditions of the Lease shall remain in full force and effect, and in the event that any of the terms and conditions of this Agreement conflict with any terms and conditions of the Lease or any previous supplemental lease agreements, the terms and conditions of this Agreement shall control and govern.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto subscribed their names as of the date first above written.

	LESSOR
SIG	NAME OF SIGNER, DHSIMMONS
ADDRESS	
	IN PRESENCE OF
SIGNATUF	NAME OF SIGNER VENULA CA PHT
ADDRESS	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
SIGNATUR	NAME OF SIGNER  OFFICIAL TITLE OF SIGNER OFFICEL.
AUTHORIZED TO LEGALETIE TO PROVIDE Edition is not usable	GSA FORM 276 (REV. 8/2006)